NXP USA Inc. - PPC8306SVMABDCA Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

Figure 43. Freescale Part Marking for MAPBGA Devices
The following table shows the SVR Settings.
Table 57. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MPC nnnn C VM AF D C A
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Temperature
Range1 Package2 e300 Core
Frequency3
DDR2
Frequency
QUICC
Engine
Frequency
Revision
 Level
MPC 8306S Blank = 0 to
105C
C = –40 to
105C
VM = Pb-free AB = 133MHz
AC = 200 MHz
AD = 266 MHz
AF = 333 MHz
D = 266 MHz
F = 333 MHz
C = 233 MHz Contact local
Freescale
sales office
Notes:
1. Contact local Freescale office on availability of parts with C temperature range.
2. See Section 19, “Package and Pin Listings,” for more information on available package types.
3. Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this
specification support all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by Part Number Specifications may support other
maximum core frequencies.
Table 58. SVR Settings
Device Package SVR (Rev 1.0) SVR (Rev 1.1)
MPC8306S MAPBGA 0x8110_0210 0x8110_0211
Note: PVR = 0x8085_0020
MPCnnnnetppaaar
core/platform MHZ
ATWLYYWW
CCCCC
MAPBGA
*MMMMM YWWLAZ
Notes:
ATWLYYWW is the traceability code.
CCCCC is the country code.
MMMMM is the mask number.
YWWLAZ is the assembly traceability code.
MPC8306S PowerQUICC II Pro Integrated Communications Processor Family Hardware Specifications, Rev. 1
Freescale Semiconductor 69
Document Revision History
24 Document Revision History
The following table provides a revision history for this document.
Table 59. Document Revision History
Rev.
No.
Date Substantive Change(s)
1 09/2011  • Added Power numbers for core frequency of 333 MHz in Table 5.
 • Updated QUICC Engine frequency in Table 5.
 • Added SPISEL_BOOT in MPC8306 Pin out Listing Table 46.
 • Corrected SPISEL Pin Type in Table 46
 • Updated QUICC Engine frequency from 200 MHz to 233 MHz in Table 48.
 • Added new PLL configurations as per new core frequency in Table 54.
 • Updated CEPMF and CEDF as per new QE frequency in Table 54.
 • Added AF to indicate 333 MHz in Table 57
 • Updated QE Frequency to 233 MHz in Table 57.
0 03/2011 Initial Release
Document Number: MPC8306SEC
Rev. 1